34k

KISTR[C
FRANEKLIN
TENNESSEE

December 14, 2008
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen
From: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator e

Brad Wilson, Facilities Project Manager

Subject: Installation of electric heat trace tape to the eye wash and personnel wash area located in the
unheated sally port area where personnel enter into the holding part of the facility.

Purposge
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) that

on behall of the board approval was given to install a electrical heat trace 10 the water line and unit that is installed
in the unheated sally port area at the wash unit. $1,111.00,

Background

Located in the sally port area of the facility where staff enters with anyone possibly in custody a eye and body
wash station is located for any possible wash needs.. There may be times that someone in custody or staff may
due to some unforeseen reason have a need to flush their eyes or be washed off. Currently the facility at the
Century Court complex has the same situation and each spring broken pipes are dealt with because the unit is not
designed for freezing weather, During my walkthrough I noticed we had the exact same unit as at the fire training
slation and was aware of the problems that occur there. Heat unit is set on a thermostat so that electricity is turned
on only when needed.

Financial Impact
Total cost of addition of heat trace unit to exterior wash station $ 1,111.00.

Options
Again there is no heat source in the sally port area which is a open to the cold air and the water needs to be

supplied to the wash unit for whenever a problem may occur.

Recommendations ,
Request that board accept the approval of the amount requested so that the unit can be protected from any possible

freeze,



BEIFANDERSON COMPANY, INE.
COMNTRACTORS ENGINEERS

December 10, 2009

James Kennon

Kennon Architects

4307 Lealand Lane

Nashville, TN. 37204

Re:  CITY OF FRANKLIN POLICE HEADQUARTERS
Dear Mr. Kennon,

Enclosed with this letter, is our documentation of cost per ASI 66 for the Sally port Heat Trace,
as our COR No.42R1.

If the attached proposal is in order, please issue a change order in the amount of $1,111,00.

Also, we are not requesting any additional days for this work.

Sincerely,

The R. G. Anderson Company, Ine.

N

Ralph Lee
Project Manager

N
1801 WEST END AVENUE » SUITE 1800 » NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203 ?Br
(615) 328-1789 » FAX (615) 321-4555
ASTOCIATED BULLOENS.

AND CONTRACTORS. INC



12/10/2009 RGA 35 - COR 43R1

R. G. ANDERSON FILE NO.

CITY OF FRANKLIN
POLICE HEADQUARTERS
FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE
KENNON ARCHITECTS, PLLLC

JKA PROJECT NO. 0506.00
STANDARD PRICING COVER SHEET

ITEM OF WORK: SALLYPORT EMERGENCY SHOWER HEAT TRACE

REFERENCE DRAWINGS : ASI 66

CLARIFICATIONS / EXCLUSIONS:

TOTAL COST [ $1,111.00 |

TIME EXTENSION (IN CALENDAR DAYS) [0 ]



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost ltemization

Materials, Em end Labor tombzed belew will ba provided by R.G.ANDERSON C0., INC. Pags Number e 1
Job Name: FRANKLIN POLICE HEADQUARTERS Oals Hlemized 12/10/2008
Project Number, KENNON ARCITECTS, PLLO Proposat Number COR 42R1
Idaterial Equipment Labuor
Description Quantily Unk  Cosi Extension | Quentty Unit  Cost Extension | Quenily Uni Cosi Extanslon
$0.00 SD,OBl $0.00
CHANGE ORDER REGUEST NO.42ZR1 $0.00 s0.00] . $0.00
SALLYPORT EMERGENCY SHOWER $0.00 $0,00 30,00
HEAT TRACE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00] $0.00,
50.00 30.00] $0.00
$0.00 so.0a] 5000
50.00 50.00| $0.00
$0.00 $0.00] $0.00
$0.00 $0.00] $0.00
3000 $0.00F $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FIELD ENGINEERING $0.00 50.00] 11HRS $58.86 $58.86
PROJECT MANAGEMENT $0.00 !0.00' 1jHRE $26.80 329.80
ADMINISTRATIVE $0.00 $0.00 50,00
ESTIMATING $0.00 30.00] 1/HRS $20.80 $28.680
ACCOUNTING $0.00 $0.00f 1|HrS $19.00 $18,00
ADMIN ASSISTANT $0.00 $0.00 1IHRS F12.00 $12.00
BUPPLIES, POSTABEETC. 1.00] LS $2.50 §2.50 $0.00/ $0.00
$0,00 $0.00 $0.00§
50.00 ¥0.00 30,00
Materia} Sublotal abor Subtolal $149.46
Babes Tax .T.I. Prem, $44.84
Materal Cosis lnmd:?gxizﬁ 50.73 Equipment Total £0.00 Labor Cosls in:ludkbgp#?;r;:' $184.30
Maturial $2.73
Equipment $0.00 |
Labor $154.30
WMEH. — Sublatal §187.03
10% Qverhoad $18.70
(M+E+LY*10 % OH — Sublotal $216.73
SUBCONTRACTORS COSY Bub { Cosls $842.00
JE GREEN $400,00 ({{M+E+L)"10% OH) + Subeontmel Cosls — Sublotal $1,088.73
MARDUX $442,00
TATAL  $842,00
5% Profil 352.84
([(M+E+LY*10% QH)*5% Profil) - Sublotsl 5111187
Bop/B.RJ Premium §0.00
({{{M+E+L)10% OH)"8% Proft}*Bond Premium) « TOTAL $1,111.97




PROPOSAIL

ACS Insulation, Inc, Page 1 of 1 page(s)
4636-334 Lebanon Road

Hermitage, TN 37076

PH: 615-847-0500

FX:  615-847-0310

TO: Phone Date
641-7400 11/16/08

John E. Green

3070 Sidco Drive Uob Name/Location
Nashville, TN 37204
Franklin Police Headquarters

Emergency Shower

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

« Emergency shower pipe insulated with 1/2" thick Armaflex -$400

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with the ahiove é;ﬁab&ﬁmﬁoms for the sum of,

$400
Payment terms: Net 30 days Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us
if not accepted within 14 days.
Authorized
Slgnature

Acceptance of Proposal - the above prices, specifica-
tions, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby Signature

accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined.

Al mmlerial s gusranteed to be 8s speciied, All work {o be pomplated In & professlonsl menner seeording lo slandard praclices, Any alterstion o devialion from
above gpecilcations involving extra costs wifl be sxeculed only upon writlen onders, and will baome an exira charge over end sbove the estimate, AU agresments
contiinpent upon sblkes, acclidants or detays beyand owr sonlrol. Ownar to cany e, lomede and other necessary insurance, Our workears sre fully soverad by
Workar's Compsnsation Insurance,

e 1w 9 e




Mabbux
ELecTric Co.

"NOTONEOFTHELARGEST - JUSTONEOFTHEBEST"
REVISED QUOTE

DATE: 12/4/2009

LICENSE NUMBER: 27488 ' EXPIRATION DATE:  7/31/2010

CERTIFICATIONS: E-B,C,F A LIMITS: UNLIMITED

COMPANY: R G Anderson ATTN: Ralph Lee

FAX NUMBER: PAGES

FROM: CHRIS RAIMOND!

SUBJECT: ASI #886 Sally port heat trace QUOTE- $442.00

We will supply the heat trace plug in cable.

Thank You,

Chris Ralmondi

EXCLUSIONS: LIGHT POLE BASES, HOUSEKEEPING PADS, TRANSFORMER PADS,
POWER COMPANY FEES, TELEPHONE COMPANY FEES, CABLE COMPANY

FEES AND ROCK REMOVAL.CONCRETE / PAVEMENT CUT & PATCH

59 WILLOW STREET * NASHVILLE , TN 37210 * (615) 254-7644 * FAX (615) 255-3300




NG e eh,

e s s 5

ot e R

This nichrama reslstance wire
ln-thls constant-wttag ?a cabla
provides conlweus blgh heat
outpul in high lempemtura snvie
ronireats. Use Tyou nead higher
temparalures of %eclsa fem-
paralure conicol. Designad for
s ; precess  temperature ” malnis.
« nance. Temperalura controfier s

3 required; see pages 588-588. Also regulres a sonnection/larmination
g kit or end-tarmination kit (sold separately). Gable Is single phase and
» approximately #Va" Wd.x %" Thick, p(pmved Class I, Dlv. 2
Fioe Grougs B, G, and D, Use with matal plpe on

Nota: To pravant hot spots and burnout, ksep cabie [n direct contaet
wih plpe (no air gap batwesn cable and pipe} and do not overlsp,

Rt Calbia i = 50 4 R 0 20 R e i i T

ikl

i N

Hoaf and Gutter Heat Cable e

* by los bulliduy .Nofe: Cahlo must b
lg‘ boging Iopfumt. Cables operate %ﬁ;%%'
come vl o 81 long pow-ar cord wﬁhstand,;

dutectod. Includes @ B-1t, long powsr cf .-
cables listed balow, .

Irstull these constanl-watlaga cables on 55
inguters and downspouts to prevent day

plug, To ent bumotd, they
(,S:fm Gabm !nclm?é£

nd dowrtspaut spacers for the i
clips end zpacers e offemd b b
nal cab!e nnntmﬁar uma catile g
re Is datected and temporature drongs

4 thres- rong plug. Gompalible”

- To dalarmine the Tanglfy of cabls yau need for & roof fin add

ngh ~Temporalue Heat Cable -
330 1, 5IGKIT., 703 T20 ... 35595K32.. §7.03
355 SKSS. 08 e it s
. $oen. 3BE35K35,, 7.03 440 it..... 0553538, 7.03
B0 ftome.,  IBBIGKIT. 708 i
Uffr'a lgh Tem&matum Heat Coble
e AGSIBKTE., B.45
520 SIEKTA. B.45 340 f.....05845075. B.AG
A 80 ﬁ.»-«.BSS&EK’M 3.45 360 fL._....SSSSSK‘Iﬂ 8.45
Termiiathon Kis alde s Wi bR R ARLE

Connaction/Termination Kits—Use to r:nnnem a singls cable to &

owersource. include & stardoff sulteble {or connection to an efecirival

ox, a cable splice, and twa terminations, )

Epd-Tormlpatfon Kits—Include fiva power connections and five
and lerminations, For use with-existing standoff, or te add inultiple
cablas to connactmn/tarmtnaﬂon kit

Tae-Splive Kits—Includs thme powsr cannsctone gnd ona snd ttr—
mination, Enoughte complets one Iuﬁne or tee spllce.

oy

T
* Radhed vatn e

v
D

o

PR

2

~§:‘$ s

3
=

s

7 LY

Conteciion/ 'f%ﬂu
. For Permination Kits mm i
5 Goble .  Eah _ ___Eah ___Essh
3 [ 35535}(52* $58.58 ESHGHERN 47,64 JEHISHRLY 266D
iﬁ UJIm-HIf;h " KER.., 5658 JEESGREN., J3.77 95BISKE4,, 25,70
i: * Kiis Include ahrtnlc tubas.
e
b Extremo-Environment High- .
n. . lntenszty Heat Cable . . <
%;; f_‘_‘ Hemntod L fo Cld L.
§5 tdagynesium oidda Insulation and an In-
oo coky hesth slbow this consiant.
Ej"- ‘ ﬁhwm m&t
: . o100 F ldaal warm can
. ewn be burded In concmta fo my
: & I b, Cinble dlamatar | ¥, Cold [
. kmmthmyrmwm‘wr
A For tmenps, covdroller, sve pga. 596~
G . Homled Lg, Watly  Walte/. Angw Each
w 120 VAG
M 1t B 7. 7226711 ...$301.80
20 1 454, a7 1.5, TER5T12 ... 34475
50 It, G55, 1.1 4B TEIST1S .. 47318
240 VAG
Pr 350, B2, 1 H TREIT2T ... 30188
20 514, 25T T226T22 ... S44.75
. 80 ft.m.m.....11sn......23_.___u._~.....122mu.. 471318
Heat-Transter Putly

Tosanduct heat and prevent bumaut and
re. {afiure whan yaur hest ceble

wwld this put around the cablg and stick
8 diectly to ] p!pe, lt withstangs tem-
+760% F and re-"

High-Famperaturo “"“““"‘“"W F. Ex- eabls neadad for gutiers end downspouts) Measura th
9 longip
gﬁ”&ﬁg@%ﬁ;ﬁg&%imem_ ta carramon- oot and multiply by the number below, based on roof D\’at?a
Ultru-High Temparatura Heat GEH&-—MMTKJ heal output Dworhang Mubliplier  Overhang Mump e
§00° F, Expotura teniporatisn -&0' ] +55l1' F, Brald s l!mmd 12° 4 48" R
copper caverad n norflammetils for molsturs g 24" 58 B ::‘
Wans/ 420 VAc--—1 e 240 VARG ——— 3 84 727 B
Mirx. Ll Por B1,  Max. Lg. Par Ft, . Forexamgle, for a 24-f long roof with o 12* ovearhang: ]
24%4 = 95 {, of cable needed i

Lg. Watts Amps Na. of Cllps No. of 8
3546K34.,567
SYPRRN < 141 <
e 354EKEG ?

Pa

: 546K37‘.9
546144

cable on whan temiperature goes baiow 38 F and off when it rapg)
45" F, Cables are rated &t 7 watls/i, operale on 120 VAC, shigla pid

- -and- have aweathar-resistant PVG cutpr Jankst. Stze 15 V& Wo.l
osure taenp. rnge is-40° o +155° F, UL Iisted snd CBA/

oo

gt

Touss, yur the I\eater along tha langth of mn”ffr’pe Ford hmhur g

cantratkn of it vg ,51
raﬂng Is 10, Yudlags ks 120 VAG, alngls phasa, Haalers lncludaa q, o F'xaﬁ"
mm wilh almdafd mra&—pmn p!'ug.mon plasliﬁ p?“ ,&, x;g« 1 80450 M)
3&' -

Head’y-fodlse Freeze-Proteatmn E
Heat Gable

pply agbla sivaight slong pipe; to prevent prormaturs i)
do not uvariap of sp{:al. Du :m use cable ihat Is Iong or lhan zne

‘La.,
"‘*“‘%ﬁjﬂﬂ Y .
4. 21078, 83341 24108, 1.4, o5H4HKET $4L
.. 035, 355428

-
B 8.
e

-

W
pperu'mbing Maaters

Tha{; cnr?srt‘?nlq{;at!l ebwbhév
rm?y © dght out of the box,
lgemper‘anm conirofier und g5

3

3616 50..210....175.. 34548 52

G50, 3554K23 8788 40...280.....£.33... 0654029 »,L
ASH4K24 4148 60..420...8.5.,,.. 05541031 ’t’ h&ﬂvm‘

8k
i;'WW Buty Sillc -

Wado of a braided and ki
nrevt‘:bsr thgéio ’ab;m

X1 page, Thelr low v
% curvad surficus, Shes
gy for hardwidng to &

BO." 5601, 4.67 ., B554K5 t&(“

Tha ¥4 dla, coppertubla Jackﬂ
thege constant-watte; dga hasiors ma
them more water and oil resistant
subber-coated heat cable. Use Lndrw
and out to protest plpes batwaon VY
24* dig, The siiff copper lacka!
around your plpes and stays in g
idaal lor freeza protectien on of, M

systams, Max, hsal outpul 1S
%, axposure temp, Is 450° F

ralwrap the heater sround the pipe,

o nol

Watta Amps

" :l"i’L

w 1i?’“ag g[;‘lg .
;:‘ié 4 U,‘."L;m‘ }25
f

R &
= P

colprassar draln lines, and SRt
ﬁ% . Watis (P)g:g)m
i3

© MCMASTER: CAR ;"

F

gyent

n!l

bt

BX

P

ces,

f pu'amm o 3
bed =t g tmpaot and Srorm shook. Sotato'n H ) 0 5E0KE1. nsl 5o "'
Mlh? hardnass In 24 hours, 15 by 400, 0.6 BEBEIED. 935 o
1oeben. ... ... 8668K1 Each 39188 151L 150 1.3 'WSGKQJ..-
b poBon..ennnS668KS Ench §143.28 20 ft. 200, 1.7 366K 23 “. Y

:&'}3 fadite Gonstanie

’EM”O"‘A haat tapa m

@’2,,‘.,5‘ VA {apo dasy
w,ger Please spocu

er‘-ngh-Ter

mnpa’ll{ai&wiha e, |
ng mefal pipes amd ¢
1ing pod shapes, Healer
{,?‘ lanun wlre covered with
# periit ezsy connactig
,nw&lar {recommanded §i

pataal with the suﬂace

,. ‘operated on 120 VAC
:};mperatum 1o 900" £

Eiankets (aleo K

G-

ngamanly used for wh

R voliag};a I3 Julen) farrnm
ngnn
¥4 and have achosive ba

<ride for hardmring, ax,
LEIDBrBiUL rangs is ~40* 1

Y or shiicane cantagt gen
{?&hem output fs 185" F, &

..to-Wrap i

5o In berglass ang
ans reclliing rap
i cootinucus heg

To delermk
';i" thivk, single

. g maximum
this canslanlwhnet‘iz

burnout, rope must

Watts

Y - - NS
s 50..”

|

ka utner gpas of

own 8
ﬁurfacas,"fhey &

spol waifhing, ar
Iblehaa!el's cgﬁm L

attary poyear, 1
Waltdansity s 6w

% Ploss spesily

fo prassua-sens

Con

an...120 (1) .08
180 1

70.,..120 {1

1.5
3.




